



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 265**

October 10, 2011 – Offered by Representative RIPP.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 3: after “pedals” insert “or cranks”.
- 3 **2.** Page 4, line 8: delete “significantly”.
- 4 **3.** Page 4, line 8: delete “the normal speed of traffic” and substitute “half of the
5 applicable speed limit”.
- 6 **4.** Page 5, line 7: delete “Where” and substitute “Where Except as provided in
7 s. 349.13 (6), where”.
- 8 **5.** Page 5, line 9: delete “A” and substitute “A Except as provided in s. 349.13
9 (6), a”.
- 10 **6.** Page 6, line 8: before “red” insert “steady or flashing”.
- 11 **7.** Page 6, line 14: delete “and may prohibit” and substitute “, may establish
12 parking areas for mopeds only marked by appropriate signs, and may regulate”.

